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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

AUTUMN TERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

Week 4 
30 Jan 
2025 

 
                   

 
Day of Reflection 
Children are invited to come in non uniform wearing bright colours on Wednesday 5 February. If you would 
like to make a donation we will be collecting money 
to go to Farleigh Hospice who supported Mrs Lloyd 
so well.  
If you would prefer to donate directly please use this 
link https://mluckingandsons.co.uk/donations and 
search on Lloyd then select Kelly Lloyd. 
 
Y1 RE 
This term year 1 are learning about Judaism and the 
celebration of Shabbat in RE. The children had a go 
at making Challah bread which is a sweet bread that 
is eaten during the Shabbat festivities. The lovely 
smell wafted around school while it was cooking. 

 
 
Road Safety 
Two other classes in EYFS and Y5 took part in road safety 
sessions last week. The children in Y5 Rhinos took part in a 
road safety presentation and walk. They learnt about where it is 
safe to cross roads and how to cross safely as well as lots of 
other aspects of road awareness. 
 

    
Trip Volunteers 
If you would like to volunteer to help on school trips, your own child and other year groups, please come to 
school office; we always need parent volunteers and have many trips planned this year for the children. 
 
Lunar New Year 
The children enjoyed and amazing lunch yesterday 
as we celebrated the Lunar New Year.  
 
Parents’ Evenings 
Our second parent evenings will take place on 
Wednesday 26 and Thursday 27 February. 
Bookings can only be made at https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk  and booking opens at 6pm on  
Friday 7 February. Office staff do not have access to be able to make a booking for you. Following the 
feedback from our last parent meetings, the sessions on Wednesday will be remote and the Thursday  

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 20 January was EYFS Squirrels 
with 95.7%.  
 
 

Parking 
We have several trips happening next week with coaches arriving back at school around pick up time. 
Please be mindful of where you park and allow the coaches to get through. 

https://mluckingandsons.co.uk/donations
https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk/
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meetings will be face to face at school. There are only a limited number of appointments available on each 
day so please book early to avoid disappointment.  
 

 
Dinner Menu w/b 3 February  

 
 
    
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

Spring 2025 

Fri 31 Jan Tuck shop & World Book Day outfit sale 3.10 

Mon 3 Feb Y3 & Y5 dance sessions - wear PE kit  

Tues 4 Feb 
Y1 & Y2 dance sessions - wear PE kit 
Y4 Superstar sports event - wear PE kit 

 

Weds 5 Feb Day of Reflection - wear bright colours and donate to Farleigh Hospice  

Thurs 6 Feb  Y6 London trip  

Wed 12 Feb Choir after school session for parents - a selection of songs sung at the O2  

17-21 Feb Half term  

Weds 26 Feb Parents’ evening appointments - remote meetings 4-6.30pm 

Thurs 27 Feb Parents’ evening appointments - face to face meetings 3.45-5.45pm 

Fri 28 Feb Tuck shop & World Book Day outfit sale 3.10 

Thurs 6 Mar World Book Day - non uniform / dress as a book character day  

Wed 12 Mar SEND coffee morning with Mrs Anderson 8.45-9.45 

Tues 18 Mar Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Fri 21 Mar 
Red Nose Day 
EYFS & Y1 Phonics afternoon for parents 

 
2.30-3pm 

Tues 25 Mar PTA Mothers’ day/ someone special sale 9am 

Fri 28 Mar 
PTA Mothers’ day/ someone special sale 
Tuck shop 

9am 
3.10 

Fri 4 Apr Break up  

PTA 
Tuck Shop and World Book Day Outfit Sale: Friday 31 January 
Come and find us in the playground. Sweets and cakes for 50p or £1. Cash or card payments 
accepted. 



3 

PTA Non-uniform day - wear Smarties colours and donate £1 

Over the holidays Smarties challenge  

Fri 4 Apr Tuck shop  

Summer 2025 

Tues 22 Apr School starts 8.40 

22 - 25 Apr Y5 Bikeability   

Mon 28 Apr Y4 swimming starts - every Monday  

Weds 30 Apr PTA Smarties fun afternoon for class winners  

Thurs 1 May Inset - school closed to children  

Fri 2 May Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 5 May Bank Holiday - school closed  

Tues 6 May School starts 8.40 

6 - 7 May Y5 Bikeability  

Tues 13 May Y5 East Hanningfield Reservoir   

Thurs 15 May PTA Y3,4,5 disco 5-6.30pm 

Thurs 22 May PTA fun afternoon EYFS, Y1 & Y2 during the school day  

Fri 23 May Tuck shop 3.10 

26-30 May Half term  

4-6 June Y6 Residential  

Thurs 19 June Class photos  

Fri 27 June Tuck shop 3.10 

Tues 15 July Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Fri 18 July Tuck shop  3.10 

Sat 19 July Y6 Leavers’ events - Wilderness Centre & disco tbc 

Tues 22 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
A copy of the 2024/2025 terms and holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 

 
 
PE Days 
The children’s PE days are  EYFS - Fri 

Y1 - Mon & Weds  Y2 - Mon & Weds    
Y3 - Tues & Thurs  Y4 - Tues & Weds  
Y5 - Mon & Fri   Y6 - Mon & Thurs 
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